
ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN
THE SQUARE            XL11 THE SQUARE            XL11 THE SQUARE            XL11

R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4 R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4 R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4
R SKY PARK NORTH 0.1 0.5 R SKY PARK NORTH 0.1 0.5 R SKY PARK NORTH 0.1 0.5
R RED HILL 3.3 3.8 R RED HILL 3.3 3.8 R RED HILL 3.3 3.8
R WALNUT 1.0 4.8 R WALNUT 1.0 4.8 R WALNUT 1.0 4.8
L TUSTIN RANCH 3.0 7.8 L TUSTIN RANCH 3.0 7.8 L TUSTIN RANCH 3.0 7.8
R PORTOLA 5.3 13.1 R PORTOLA 5.3 13.1 R PORTOLA 5.3 13.1
R PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.2 13.3 R PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.2 13.3 R PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.2 13.3
R MODJESKA 0.5 13.8 R MODJESKA 0.5 13.8 R MODJESKA 0.5 13.8
R IRVINE BLVD 1.4 15.2 R IRVINE BLVD 1.4 15.2 R IRVINE BLVD 1.4 15.2
L SAND CANYON 3.0 18.2 L SAND CANYON 3.0 18.2 L SAND CANYON 3.0 18.2
L BARRANCA 4.0 22.2 L BARRANCA 4.0 22.2 L BARRANCA 4.0 22.2
L BAKE 4.6 26.8 L BAKE 4.6 26.8 L BAKE 4.6 26.8

L 1.5 28.3 L 1.5 28.3 L 1.5 28.3

L LAKE FOREST 0.4 28.7 L LAKE FOREST 0.4 28.7 L LAKE FOREST 0.4 28.7
L PORTOLA 0.4 29.1 L PORTOLA 0.4 29.1 L PORTOLA 0.4 29.1
L GLENN RANCH 1.0 30.1 L GLENN RANCH 1.0 30.1 L GLENN RANCH 1.0 30.1
L SADDLEBACK 1.0 31.1 L SADDLEBACK 1.0 31.1 L SADDLEBACK 1.0 31.1
L RIDGELINE 0.6 31.7 L RIDGELINE 0.6 31.7 L RIDGELINE 0.6 31.7
L SANTIAGO CANYON 11.6 43.3 L SANTIAGO CANYON 11.6 43.3 L SANTIAGO CANYON 11.6 43.3
C CHAPMAN 2.3 45.6 C CHAPMAN 2.3 45.6 C CHAPMAN 2.3 45.6
L CRAWFORD CYN 1.1 46.7 L CRAWFORD CYN 1.1 46.7 L CRAWFORD CYN 1.1 46.7
R NEWPORT 1.7 48.4 R NEWPORT 1.7 48.4 R NEWPORT 1.7 48.4
L LA COLINA 0.5 48.9 L LA COLINA 0.5 48.9 L LA COLINA 0.5 48.9
R RED HILL 5.1 54.0 R RED HILL 5.1 54.0 R RED HILL 5.1 54.0
L MACARTHUR 0.5 54.5 L MACARTHUR 0.5 54.5 L MACARTHUR 0.5 54.5
R THE SQUARE 54.5 R THE SQUARE 54.5 R THE SQUARE 54.5

55 MILES ≈ 3000 FT GAIN   HILLY 55 MILES ≈ 3000 FT GAIN   HILLY 55 MILES ≈ 3000 FT GAIN   HILLY

RUE DE FORTUNA/    
RUE DE VALORE

RUE DE FORTUNA/    
RUE DE VALORE

RUE DE FORTUNA/    
RUE DE VALORE
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